FORM No. 721 - QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate).	COPYRIGHT 1998 STEVENS-NEES LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NS 61208	N MA Page 23080 A
MTC 44867-KR	VolPago
Sherrie Damron	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath} ss.
Post Office Box 307	I certify that the within instrument
Chiloquin, Oregon 97624	was received for record on the 30th day
Gerald L. & James A. Damron	of June, 1998., at 11:35 o'clock _AM., and recorded in
961 Fresno Street	
Pismo Beach, California 9344 Grantes's Name and Address	23080 and/or as fee/file/instru-
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	FOR ment/microfilm/reception No. 61208,
Sherrie Damron Post Office Box 307	RECORDER'S USE Records of said County. DEEDS Witness my hand and seal of County
Chiloguin, Oregon 97624	affixed.
Lintil requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	Bernetha G Letsch, Co Clerk NAME THE
Gerald L. & James A. Damron 961 Fresno Street	
Pismo Beach, California 93449.	FEE:\$30.00 By Knothun Ross, Deputy.
	-
	QUITCLAIM DEED
THOM AT A DUSTION DECOMPTE that	Sherrie Damron
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereina	after stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto
Gerald L. Damron & James A, Do	and one and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain
I with the tenements hereditaments and	appunces mereumo belonging or in any or or or or
KlamathCounty, State of O	regon, described as follows, to-wit:
dia la famila regidence	located at 1449 Wilford, Klamath Falls
Single family residence Oregon 97601.	
Lat 13 in Block 13 of PATRY	IEW ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, and
the Southeast corner of said	d Lot 13; thence North 50 feet; thence East 44
feet; thence South 50 feet;	an 20 Township 38 South. Range 9 East of the
Nillamette Merdian, in the	County of Klamath, State of Oregon.
15 ORACE 1401	JFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
	JFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is O However, the operty or value given or promised which is \Box part of the \Box the whole (indicate
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $_$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $_$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. \circ transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \Box part of the \Box the whole (indicate \circ , if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) \circ requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be ations and to individuals. \circ if not individuals. \circ of $Ture_{19}$, 19 , 98 ; if
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. \circ transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \Box part of the \Box the whole (indicate \circ , if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) \circ requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be ations and to individuals. \circ if not individuals. \circ of $Ture_{19}$, 19 , 98 ; if
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^(D) (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors.	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. \circ However, the stransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \square part of the \square the whole (indicate \circ , if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) \circ requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be ations and to individuals. \circ this instrument this \square of \square Tune, 1998; if signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^(D) (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors.	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. \circ However, the stransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \square part of the \square the whole (indicate \circ , if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) \circ requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be ations and to individuals. \circ this instrument this \square of \square Tune, 1998; if signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACOURTING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN TRUMENT FOR DATA THE OR THE OR THE OR THE OF THE PROPERTY AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN THE OFFICE AND ADD S 30	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN TRUMENT FOR DATA THE OR DATA THE OR DATA	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has en- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY ACOURING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEVAN AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN- LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, OC This instrument w by	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN- LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, OC This instrument w by	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN- LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, OC This instrument w by	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN- LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMI PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, C This instrument w by	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAND LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMI PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, C This instrument v by	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee a The true and actual consideration paid for this actual consideration consists of or includes other pro- which) consideration. ^① (The sentence between the symbols In construing this deed, where the context so made so that this deed shall apply equally to corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex- grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAN- LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY AF AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMI PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, C This instrument w by	and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$

20

35-1W 412-14-1